Conductivity Cells Instruction Sheet
Orion 011010, 011010A, 011020, 011020A, 011050, and 011050A
Conductivity Cells 011010, 011020, 011010A, and 011020A and platinum/glass and are intended for general laboratory use when
testing solutions for conductivity. Conductivity Cells 011050 and 011050A are platinum/epoxy and are intended for general
laboratory and field use. These platinum/glass and platinum/epoxy cells should be stored wet to ensure proper storage and operation.
Calibration
Periodic calibration in an Orion Conductivity/TDS Standard is recommended.  Choose the standard, which is closest to the expected
sample value.  Calibration frequency depends on sample and measurement conditions.  Platinum conductivity cells can be

specification.  Platinizing the cell produces a complete, fresh layer of platinum black to be deposited on the plate surface, which
restores performance and reliability.  See instructions for the platinizing kit, 0105PK.
Conductivity Probe, Meter and Accessory Ordering Information
Orion No. Description
011006 Conductivity Standard 12.9 mS, five 60 mL bottles
011007 Conductivity Standard 1413 µS, five 60 mL bottles
011008 Conductivity Standard 100 µS, five 60 mL bottles
0105PK Platinizing kit, containing fixture, vessel and solution (60 mL)
0162A0 Orion 162A Advanced Benchtop Meter, and Cell
0162A2 Orion 162A Advanced Benchtop Meter Only
015002 Orion 150 Handheld Conductivity Meter Only
012502 Orion 125 Handheld Conductivity Meter Only
011502 Orion 115 Handheld Conductivity Meter Only
010502 Orion 105 Basic Handheld Conductivity Meter Only
011010 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin DIN
011010A 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011020 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin DIN
011020A 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011050 2-Cell Pt/epoxy, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin DIN
011050A 2-Cell Pt/epoxy, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011510 2-Cell epoxy/graphite, K=1.0, 3M cable, 8 pin DIN
011510A 2-Cell epoxy/graphite, K=1.0, 3M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
013005A Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 1.5 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013005D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 1.5 M Cable, 8 pin DIN
013010A Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 3 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013010D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 3 M Cable, 8 pin DIN
013030A Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 10 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013030D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 10 M Cable, 8 pin DIN013016A
013016A 2-Cell Stainless Steel for ultrapure water, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013016D 2-Cell Stainless Steel for ultrapure water, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin DIN
011220 NIST Traceable Calibration Resistors with 8 pin DIN connectors
011221 NIST Traceable Calibration Resistors with 8 pin waterproof DIN connectors
018020A Conductivity Cell for conc. samples, K=10, Pt/Glass 1 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
018020D Conductivity Cell for conc. samples, K=10, Pt/Glass 1 M Cable, 8 pin DIN